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The future of arbitration: 
 

Still efficient and preferred choice? 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Date: 27 and 28 May 2013 
 

Place:   Hotel Continental, Stortingsgata 
24/26, 0117 Oslo 
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Monday, 27 May 2012 
 

8.45-8.50 Welcome:  Cecilie Kjelland, legal Department, Yara ASA 
 

8.50-9.00 Introduction: Giuditta Cordero-Moss, Professor, University of Oslo 
 
 
 

9.00-10.00 How can arbitration institutions contribute to efficiency 
 

Arbitration is increasingly under pressure, criticised for being time consuming, costly 
and excessively formalised. How can the form in which arbitration is organised 
(institution, ad hoc) contribute to efficiency, in terms of, e.g., selection and 
appointment of arbitrators, case management, cost control, insight in local 
practices? 

 
Moderator: Azzali 

 
Panel: Echenberg, Greenberg, Zykin 

 
10.00-10.30 Discussion 

 
 
 

10.30-10.45 Break 
 
 
 

10.45-11.45 The role of arbitrators 
 

The selection process of arbitrators has developed dramatically during the past 
decades, from appointments based on personal contacts and hear-say, to systematic 
due diligence processes. Are new parameters emerging in respect of the skills and 
role that are expected of arbitrators, in terms of management, expertise, conflict of 
interest? 

 
Moderator: Nappert 

 
Panel: Malintoppi, Nisja, Ryssdal 

 
11.45-12.15 Discussion 

 
 
 

12.15-13.15 Lunch 
 
 
 

13.15-14.15 Arbitration and other ADR forms 
 

Does arbitration compete with more flexible ADR methods such as mediation and 
conciliation, or do they have each its own preferred scope of application? Can and 
should arbitration adopt any ADR features to enhance efficiency without 
compromising fundamental arbitration principles such as due process and 
enforceability? 
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Moderator: Sekolec 
 

Panel: Karl, Lund, Taivalkoski 
 

14.15-14.45 Discussion 
 

14.45-15.00 Break 
 
 
 

15.00-16.00 Arbitration and states 
 

The use of commercial dispute resolution mechanisms for claims involving sovereign 
states has increased drastically, but is now under pressure.  Also the basis for 
investment protection is under pressure: The EUs competence for foreign direct 
investment puts into question Bilateral Investment Treaties entered into by EU- 
states, states are denouncing or withdrawing from multilateral treaties such as the 
ICSID and the ECT. Should new avenues be explored? 

 
Moderator: Castello 

 
Panel: Deli, Möller, Petrochilos 

 
16.00-16.30 Discussion 

 
 
 
Tuesday, 28 May 2012 

 
 
 

09.00-10.00 Arbitration and the courts: 
 

The advantages that traditionally characterise arbitration compared to courts are no 
longer a prerogative of arbitration. Also courts enjoy uniform regulation and 
enforceability of decisions under instruments such as the Brussels I Regulation or the 
Hague convention. Courts are increasingly interfering with arbitral proceedings, i.a. 
by restricting the scope of what is arbitrable or setting aside awards or denying 
enforcement. Is arbitration losing its competitive advantage over courts? 

 
Moderator: Fumagalli 

 
Panel: Komarov, Pocar, Stroskrubb  

 
10.00-10.30 Discussion 

 
 
 

10.30-10.45 Break 
 
 
 

10.45-11.45 Enforceability of awards applying liability clauses 
 

Awards may be set aside or denied enforceability only under limited circumstances. 
Would an award be valid and enforceable, if it gives effect to a liability limitation 
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clause that violates fundamental principles on liability that the courts deem to be 
applicable? 

 
Moderator: Hope 

 
Panel: Bergman, Rau, Thomsen 

 
11.45-12.15 Discussion 

 
 
 

12.15-13.15 Lunch 
 

 
 
 

Panel participants 
 
 
 
 
 
 

APA-seminar in Oslo, 27-28. May 2013 
 
 
 
 

 Last name First name Mail address Title/firm 

1 Azzali Stefano stefano.azzali@mi.camcom.it Secretary General/Milan Chamber of Arbitration 

2 Bergman Linn Linn.Bergman@juridicum.su.se Doktorand/Stockholms universitet 

3 Castello James E. JCastello@KSLAW.com Partner/King & Spalding 

4 Cordero-Moss Giuditta giuditta.cordero-moss@jus.uio.no Professor/UIO 

5 Deli Maria Beatrice mariabeatrice.deli@arbitratoaia.org Professor/General Secretary of the Italian Association of 

6 Echenberg David DavidM.Echenberg@ge.com Senior Legal Counsel /GE Power & Water 

7 Fumagalli Luigi luigi.fumagalli@unimi.it Professor/University of Milano 

8 Greenberg Simon Simon.Greenberg@CliffordChance.com Counsel/Clifford Change 

9 Hope James James.Hope@vinge.se Partner/Vinge 

10 Karl Kai-Uwe kai-uwe.karl@ge.com Senior Counsel/GE Oil & Gas 

11 Komarov Alexander ask1949@mail.ru Professor/ICCA 

12 Lund Christian clu@thommessen.no Partner/Thommesen 
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13 Lundblad Claes Claes.Lundblad@roschier.com Partner/Roschier 

14 Malintoppi Loretta LorettaMalintoppi@eversheds.com Of Counsel/Eversheds 

15 Montineri Corinne corinne.montineri@uncitral.org Legal Officer/UNCITRAL 

16 Möller Gustaf gustaf.moller@krogerus.com Of Counsel/Krogerus Attorneys Ltd 

17 Nappert Sophie snappert@3vb.com Lawyer/3VB 

18 Nisja Ola Ø. ONi@wr.no Partner/Wikborg Rein 

19 Petrochilos Georgios georgios.petrochilos@freshfields.com Partner/Freshfields 

20 Pocar Fausto Pocar.icty@un.org Judge/ICTR 

21 Rau Alan ARau@law.utexas.edu Professor/The University of Texas at Austin 

22 Ryssdal Anders asr@wiersholm.no Partner/Wiersholm 

23 Saarikivi Aapo Aapo.Saarikivi@roschier.com Senior Associate/Roschier 

24 Sekolec Jernej j.sekolec@aon.at LL.M/Independent Arbitrator 

25 Storskrubb Eva Eva.Storskrubb@roschier.com Senior associate /Roschier 

26 Taivalkoski Petri Petri.Taivalkoski@roschier.com Partner/ROSCHIER 

27 Thomsen Tommy tommy.thomsen@jus.uio.no Research assistant/UIO 

28 Zykin Ivan zykin@agp.ru Professor/Andrey Gorodissky & Partners 

29     

30     
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APA Project 

 
Research Plan 

 
 
 
 
 
 Fall 09 Spring 10 Fall 10 Spring 11 Fall 11 Spring 12 Fall 12 Spring 13 Fall 13 Spring 13 

Company law Cathrine Bjoland         

Competition Law Nicolai Nielsen         

Property and Insolvency   Siri Hafeld       

Administrative Regulations   Tone Wetteland       

Arbitrability     Ulrik Tetzschenr     

Intellectual Property     Hedda Bjøralt Roald     

Contract Law       Tommy Thomsen   

Labour law          xx 

 


